

PS&E JOB NO : 04C503 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006792 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1607

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2004

HWY	: SR 007,507	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 507 ROY WYE RECHANNELIZATION 04C503		SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :			TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :			POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909641 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	
PROJECT	:									
COUNTY(S)	: PIERCE									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-32.28 %			-9.71 %		8.35 %
			4,430.00	3,000.00	-1,430.00	4,000.00	-430.00	4,800.00	370.00	
2	CLEARING	L.S.			-73.33 %			66.67 %		60.00 %
			1,500.00	400.00	-1,100.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	900.00	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 297.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	24.0000	140.00 %	20.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	60.00 %	
			2,970.00	7,128.00	4,158.00	5,940.00	2,970.00	4,752.00	1,782.00	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE 1940.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.5500	-45.00 %	0.4500	-55.00 %	0.4500	-55.00 %	
			1,940.00	1,067.00	-873.00	873.00	-1,067.00	873.00	-1,067.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-39.50 %			-56.67 %		-50.00 %
			3,000.00	1,815.00	-1,185.00	1,300.00	-1,700.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	125.0000	150.00 %	
			250.00	300.00	50.00	500.00	250.00	625.00	375.00	
7	TESC PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %		-40.00 %		0.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	300.00	-200.00	500.00	0.00	
8	COMPOST TYPE 1 25.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	18.0000	-64.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			1,250.00	450.00	-800.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			750.00	750.00		750.00		750.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04C503 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006792 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1607

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2004

HWY	: SR 007,507	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 507		SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.			TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.			POTELCO INC	
	ROY WYE		1001 3RD AVE S			2332 S JEFFERSON AVE			14103 8TH ST E	
	RECHANNELIZATION		98032-6102			98402-1405				
	04C503		KENT WA 980646209			TACOMA WA 984011093			SUMNER WA 983909641	
PROJECT	:		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	766700		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	826550		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	100251
COUNTY(S)	: PIERCE									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
10	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 24.0000	EACH	25.0000 600.00	15.0000 360.00	-40.00 % -240.00	33.0000 792.00	32.00 % 192.00	34.0000 816.00	36.00 % 216.00	
11	PAINT LINE 2440.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,440.00	0.2200 536.80	-78.00 % -1,903.20	0.2200 536.80	-78.00 % -1,903.20	0.2500 610.00	-75.00 % -1,830.00	
12	PLASTIC LINE 96.0000	L.F.	1.5000 144.00	2.7500 264.00	83.33 % 120.00	1.1000 105.60	-26.67 % -38.40	1.1000 105.60	-26.67 % -38.40	
13	PAINTED WIDE LINE 323.0000	L.F.	1.0000 323.00	1.1000 355.30	10.00 % 32.30	0.3300 106.59	-67.00 % -216.41	0.3500 113.05	-65.00 % -209.95	
14	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 352.0000	S.F.	3.0000 1,056.00	3.3000 1,161.60	10.00 % 105.60	1.9000 668.80	-36.67 % -387.20	2.0000 704.00	-33.33 % -352.00	
15	PLASTIC STOP LINE 144.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,008.00	5.5000 792.00	-21.43 % -216.00	3.8500 554.40	-45.00 % -453.60	4.0000 576.00	-42.86 % -432.00	
16	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	77.0000 462.00	-23.00 % -138.00	50.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00	50.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00	
17	PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING 12.0000	EACH	15.0000 180.00	11.0000 132.00	-26.67 % -48.00	22.0000 264.00	46.67 % 84.00	25.0000 300.00	66.67 % 120.00	
18	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.5000	HUND	600.0000 300.00	440.0000 220.00	-26.67 % -80.00	825.0000 412.50	37.50 % 112.50	840.0000 420.00	40.00 % 120.00	
19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM NO. 1 L.S.		5,800.00	4,734.00	-18.38 % -1,066.00	11,400.00	96.55 % 5,600.00	9,000.00	55.17 % 3,200.00	
20	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 120.0000	HR	7.0000 840.00	5.0000 600.00	-28.57 % -240.00	2.2000 264.00	-68.57 % -576.00	2.5000 300.00	-64.29 % -540.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04C503 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006792 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1607

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004  
 AWARDED ON : May 24 2004

HWY	: SR 007,507	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 507		SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.			TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC.			POTELCO INC	
	ROY WYE		1001 3RD AVE S			2332 S JEFFERSON AVE			14103 8TH ST E	
	RECHANNELIZATION		98032-6102			98402-1405				
	04C503		KENT WA 980646209			TACOMA WA 984011093			SUMNER WA 983909641	
PROJECT	:		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		766700	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		826550	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	
COUNTY(S)	: PIERCE									100251

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
21	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3.0000 EACH		4,200.0000	1,500.0000	-64.29 %	275.0000	-93.45 %	300.0000	-92.86 %	
			12,600.00	4,500.00	-8,100.00	825.00	-11,775.00	900.00	-11,700.00	
22	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	120.0000 HR		8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	2.2000	-72.50 %	2.5000	-68.75 %	
			960.00	360.00	-600.00	264.00	-696.00	300.00	-660.00	
23	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				-59.39 %		-41.98 %		-70.99 %	
			8,618.00	3,500.00	-5,118.00	5,000.00	-3,618.00	2,500.00	-6,118.00	
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	120.0000 HR		35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	45.0000	28.57 %	70.0000	100.00 %	
			4,200.00	4,800.00	600.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	4,200.00	
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	40.0000 HR		40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	47.5000	18.75 %	81.0000	102.50 %	
			1,600.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,900.00	300.00	3,240.00	1,640.00	
26	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	72.0000 S.F.		14.0000	62.5000	346.43 %	16.5000	17.86 %	17.0000	21.43 %	
			1,008.00	4,500.00	3,492.00	1,188.00	180.00	1,224.00	216.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
27	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
29	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/12/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:53

PS&E JOB NO : 04C503 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006792 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1607

BIDS OPENED ON : May 19 2004  
AWARDED ON : May 24 2004

HWY	: SR 007,507	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 507 ROY WYE RECHANNELIZATION 04C503	SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC. 1001 3RD AVE S 98032-6102 KENT WA 980646209 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700	TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. 2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 98402-1405 TACOMA WA 984011093 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550	POTELCO INC 14103 8TH ST E SUMNER WA 983909641 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100251
PROJECT	:			
COUNTY(S)	: PIERCE			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
30	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	1,000.00	100.00 % 500.00	300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	500.00	0.00 % 0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$60,371.00</u>	<u>\$46,491.70</u>	<u>-22.99%</u>	<u>\$48,948.69</u>	<u>-18.92%</u>	<u>\$49,012.65</u>	<u>-18.81%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$60,371.00</u>	<u>\$46,491.70</u>	<u>-22.99%</u>	<u>\$48,948.69</u>	<u>-18.92%</u>	<u>\$49,012.65</u>	<u>-18.81%</u>